redesignate or reattribute any of the $1.5 million. 

14. Respondent accepted $1,502,000 in excessive contributions in violation of 

52 u.s.c. § 30116(f). 

V. Respondent will take the following actions: 

l. Respondent will pay a civil penalty in the amount of Thirty-Five Thousand 

Dollars ($35,000) to the Federal Election Commission pursuant to 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(5)(A). 

2. Respondent will cease and desist from violating 52 U.S.C. § 30 I I 6(f). 

Contribution and Expenditure Limitations and Prohibitions; Contributions by Persons and Multicandidate